United States Patent (9

LeBlue

1] Des. 269,788
(45] %= Jul. 19, 1983

SE————— - —y ik - e ar - .

(54] GUITAR

[76]

[**]
[21]

[22]

[51]
[52]
[58]

Inventor: Wallace J, LeBlue, 3455 Pine,
Beaumont, Tex. 77703

Term: 14 Years

Appl. No.: 269,112

Filed: Jun. 1, 1981

Illt. Cl-r ....... S R L TR SR TR R L L L L Dl7—03
| SRS TI & TSV P PPN D17/14
Field of Search ................oee.e D17/14, 15, 19-21;

84/267, 291, 292

[56] References Cited
PUBLICATIONS

Music Trades, Jun. 1980, p. 91, lower left corner, Kra-

mer XL Guitars, p. 104, upper right corner photo,
Guild S-65D Guitar.

Primary Examiner—Jane E. Corngan
Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Fulbright & Jaworski

(57} CLAIM

The ornamental design for a guitar, substantially as
shown.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1is a front perspective view of a guitar showing
my new design; and
FIG. 2 is a rear perspective view.




U.S. Patent Jul. 19, 1983 Des. 269,788




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

