## United States Patent [19]

LeBlue

[11] Des. 269,788 [45] \*\* Jul. 19, 1983

	·····		
[54]	GUITAR		[56] References Cited PUBLICATIONS
[76]	Inventor:	Wallace J. LeBlue, 3455 Pine, Beaumont, Tex. 77703	Music Trades, Jun. 1980, p. 91, lower left corner, Kramer XL Guitars, p. 104, upper right corner photo, Guild S-65D Guitar.
[**]	Term:	14 Years	Primary Examiner—Jane E. Corrigan Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Fulbright & Jaworski
[21]	Appl. No.:	269,112	[57] CLAIM
[22]	Filed:	Jun. 1, 1981	The ornamental design for a guitar, substantially as shown.
[51] [52] [58]	U.S. Cl	D17—03 D17/14  arch D17/14, 15, 19-21; 84/267, 291, 292	DESCRIPTION  FIG. 1 is a front perspective view of a guitar showing my new design; and FIG. 2 is a rear perspective view.





